
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2330

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


VENDORSHIP LICENCE


2330. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:

          SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR:

   SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS:

   SHRI CHANDRA PRAKASH JOSHI:

   SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:


  Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to give vendorship licence at platforms to youth and needy people who have no previous experience but have zeal to work hard;


(b) if so, the details thereof, zone wise;


(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and


  (d) the details of procedure for vendorship/stall/mobile stalls allotment and any current or near future opportunities in this regard, if any, specially in Delhi and UP?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) : No, Madam.


(b) to (d): Do not arise.


*****

